PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION

SCHI	DULE 3 - PUBLIC WOR			•	,			
Statutory Authority for Fee or Charge - Part XII of Municipal Act, 2001 (see additional information for other By-law reference if applicable)								
ITEM/SERVICE PROVIDED	2016 RATE/FEE	2017 RATE/FEE	retere	HST	Additional Information			
	2016 RATE/FEE	2017 RATE/FEE		нэі	Additional information			
Miscellaneous Billing Charge Late Payment								
per month	1.5%	1.5%		avament				
per month per annum	19.56%	19.56%		exempt exempt				
Annual Waste Disposal Permit - per hauler/year	\$60.00	\$60.00			Chapter 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code			
Access Card Replacement (damaged/lost cards)	\$50.00	\$50.00			Chapter 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code Chapter 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code			
Hauled Sewage Disposal Fee	\$30.00	\$30.00		ехетірі	Chapter 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code Chapter 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code			
aduled Sewage Disposal Fee					Chapter 281 of the city of Brantiord Municipal Code			
Based on truck capacity					Increased to recover operating and capital costs for the program. 2015 fee is 75th percentile of the 2014 rate charged by surveyed municipalties.			
Minimum charge per truck load			+		Charge is eliminated since it is included in the Holding and Septic Tank rates			
Hauled Sewage	\$20/m³	\$21.00/m³	+	exempt	Holding tank, Septic tank, Mixed holding and septic tank and Portable Toilet Waste. Increase based on 75th percentile of rate charged by municipalities compared.			
Sewage Service Rate - per m3	\$1.81	\$1.85	+	ovomnt	As per Approved Water and Wastewater Financial Plan, this rate recovers the costs associated with the collection, treatment and safe disposal of wastewater. The amount of wastewater discharged from a household is equa to the actual water used.			
Residential dwellings with one family unit capped at 30 cu m per mo		\$1.05		ехетірі	to the actual water used.			
applies on all bills rendered from May 1 - September 30								
for meter sizes 5/8", 3/4" and 1"	\$54.30	\$55.50		exempt	In summer months, wastewater is capped at a maximum of 30 cubic meters to account for lawn watering. Residential dwellings with more than one family unit, commercial and industrial customers are considered non-residential and the cap will not apply.			
15 (5/8") - min bill per month	\$4.92	\$4.92		exempt	This charge covers part of cost of having the sewage collection system available for use. The costs include the operation and maintenance of the sewage collection system and the preparation and processing of bills. Minimum bill applies when water consumed is zero cubic meters.			
20 (3/4") - min bill per month	\$8.76	\$8.76		exempt				
25 (1") - min bill per month	\$13.68	\$13.68		exempt				
40 (1 1/2") - min bill per month	\$35.00	\$35.00		exempt				
50 (2") - min bill per month	\$54.69	\$54.69		exempt				
75 (3") - min bill per month	\$123.07	\$123.07		exempt				
100 (4") - min bill per month	\$218.79	\$218.79		exempt				
150 (6") - min bill per month	\$492.27	\$492.27		exempt				
200 (8") - min bill per month	\$875.16	\$875.16		exempt				
<u> </u>								
Sewer Use By-Law	d200.00	4200.00	-		Chapter 277 and 281 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code			
Application Fee for Compliance Agreement	\$200.00	\$200.00	-					
Administration Fee for Compliance Program (quarterly)	\$250.00	\$250.00	-					
Sewage Works Discharge Permit Fee (annual)	\$200.00	\$200.00	-					
Application Fee for Amendment of Compliance Agreement	\$150.00	\$150.00	-					
Sample analysis fee	\$100.00	\$100.00						

PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION

SCHEDULE 3 - PUBLIC WORKS - ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (Wastewater)								
Statutory Authority for Fee or Charge - Part XII of Municipal Act, 2001								
(see additional information for other By-law reference if applicable)								
ITEM/SERVICE PROVIDED	2016 RATE/FEE	2017 RATE/FEE		HST	Additional Information			
Sampling Fee	\$70.00	\$70.00		exempt	Cost recovery for one staff, one vehicle, one automatic sampler for custom sampling.			
Spill response	Actual Cost for Labour & Material including contractor charges	Actual Cost for Labour & Material including contractor charges			Cost recovery fee to be consistent with practices of City Departments			
Overstrength Discharge Fee (OSDF)	= \$1.81/m3 and p = 28.75 or 28.75% of	R= sewer service rate = \$1.85/m3 and p = 32.75 or 32.75% of total cost recovery	+		Based on 75th percentile of rates from other municipalities compared			
Sewer Stoppages	Chapter 462 of the City of Brantford Municipal Code							
Minimum charge before 4:00 pm (Business Hours) (Single Family Homes only)	Flat Fee - \$350/call	Flat Fee - \$400/call		exempt	Cost recovery fee to be consistent with practices of Water Department (a little lower than Hamilton's fees) Video inspection is included in this fee.			
Minimum charge after 4:00 pm (After Hours) (Single Family Homes only)	Flat Fee - \$700/call	Flat Fee - \$1,080/call		exempt	Cost recovery fee to be consistent with practices of Water Department			
Non-Single Family Homes (includes ICI and Multi-residential)	Actual Cost for Labour & Material including contractor charges	Actual Cost for Labour & Material including contractor charges		exempt				
Sanitary and Storm Sewer Connection Inspections								
Site Visit Inspection of Sanitary & Storm Sewer Connections Post CCTV Inspection and Cleaning (if required)	Actual Cost for Labour & Material	Actual Cost for Labour & Material including		exempt				